
EXECUTIVE MANAGERS OFFICE 
Name and Surname Designation Cell nos. Tell Fax E-mail 
Dr. Wolsey Barnard Executive Manager 0827824593 012 444 4255  Wolsey.Barnard@energy.gov.za 
Lindiwe Cebekulu Administrator  012 444 4120 0866061954 Lindiwe.Cebekulu@energy.gov.za 
Lindiwe Morwenyane Personal Assistant  012 444 4118  Lindiwe.Morwenyane@energy.gov.za 
Lebogang Modise Personal Assistant  012 444 4127  Lebogang.Modise@energy.gov.za 

REGIONAL MANAGERS 
Name & Surname Region Cell Nos. Tell Fax E-mail 
Gaoruiwe Matlawe NW 0827824593 0184879868 

0184879862 
0184879836 
0865911848 

Gaoruiwe.matlawe@energy.gov.za 

Galonkge Oganne FS 0827824635 0573911328 
0573911332 

0573576003 
0866137815 

Galonkge.Oganne@energy.gov.za 

Greal Ambani LIM 0827824580 0152874756/7 0152874729/06 Greal.Ambani@energy.gov.za 
Bongiwe Mxaku NC 0824492401 0538071765 0538325631 

0866982177 
Bongiwe.Mxaku@energy.gov.za 

Mhlangabezi Tinto WC 0827824559 0214271028 
0214271027 

0214196260 Mhlangabezi.Tinto@energy.gov.za 

Tasco Mbinda KZN 0827824609 0313359633 0313016950 Tasco.Mbinda@energy.gov.za 
Lebogang Mojanaga MP 0795254870 0136561448 0133016950 Lebogang.Mojanaga@energy.gov.za 
Donald Sankoloba EC 0823389020 0413963915 0413963915 Donald.Sankoloba@energy.gov.za 
Nomawabo Mtshabe GP 0827824691 0113589803/9797 0113391927 Nomawabo.Mtshabe@energy.gov.za 

MANAGERS 
Name & Surname Designation Cell Nos. Tell Fax E-mail 
Serame Moeketsi SM: Electrification Planning (Acting) 0824491674 012 444 4137  Serame.Moeketsi@energy.gov.za 
David Lyons SM: Capital Programme     David.Lyons@energy.go.za 
Lufuno Madzhie Manger: GIS 0827824695 012 444 4139  Lufuno.Madzhie@energy.gov.za 
Khorommbi Bongwe Manager: Technical Audit 0827824677 012 444 4125   Khorommbi.Bongwe@energy.gov.za 
Mosekge Finger Manager: Schools & Clinics (Acting) 079503809 012 444 4132  Mosekge.Finger@energy.gov.za 
Freddy Mbedzi Manager: Electrification Planning 0823354894 

0723903993 
012 444 4146  Freddy.Mbedzi@energy.gov.za 

Sebastian Khoza Manager: Non-Grid 0824492001 012 444 4128  Sebestian.Khoza@energy.gov.za 
Simon Moloto Financial Administrator  0824492169 012 444 4123  Simon.Moloto@energy.gov.za 
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ENERGY OFFICERS H/O 
Name & Surname Designation Cell Nos. Tell Fax E-mail 
Selaelo Mocheke EO: Capital Programme  012 444 4121  Selaelo.Mocheke@energy.gov.za 
Mosekge Finger EO: Schools and Clinics 079503809 012 444 4132  Mosekge.Finger@energy.gov.za 
Lesego Ramatlo EO: Non-Grid 0722129600 012 444 4134  Lesego.Ramatlo@energy.gov.za 
Xoliswa Duda EO: Technical Audit 0824466195 012 444 4130  Xoliswa.Duda@Energy.gov.za 
Lordwick Vukeya EO: Electrification Planning 0828180519 012 444 4569  Lordwick.Vukeya@energy.gov.za 
Kelebogile Mokomane EO: GIS 0824492588 012 444 4136  Kelebogile.Mokomane@energy.gov.za 
      

ENERGY OFFICERS REGIONS 
Name & Surname Designation Cell Nos. Tell Fax E-mail 
Gilbert Setlhoho EO: NW 082 818 0400 

083 486 0723 
 (018) 487 9868 / 62 
 

(018) 487 9831 
 

Gilbert.setlhoho@energy.gov.za 

Mzuvukile Magcayi EO: FS 0795024978 0573911328 
0573911332 

0573576003 
0866137815 

Mzuvukile.Magcai@energy.gov.za 

Phindeka Nyangana EO: NC  0538071765 0538325631 
0866982177 

Phindeka.Nyangana@energy.gov.za 

Noluthando Jiyana-Kaulela EO: WC 0732287958 0214271028 0214196260 Noluthando.Jiyana@energy.gov.za 
Nwabisa Mshede EO: KZN 0721262389 0313359652 0313016950 Nwabisa.Mshede@energy.gov.za 
Jabulani Jali EO:KZN 0824988923 0313359652 0313016950 Jabulani.Jali@energy.gov.za 
Tshepo Mokoena EO:MP 0828178567 0136561448 0865277969 Thsepo.Mokoena@energy.gov.za 
Sipho Chiume EO:EC 0795051737 0413963915 0413963946 Sipho.Chiume@energy.gov.za 
Vacant EO:GP     
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